subject to conditions set fo11h in Paragraphs 1-9 below. 

1. No adult entertainment facility shall be established with in one thousand (1,000) feet of any 
areas zoned for residential use. 

2. No adult entertainment facility shall be estab li shed within a radius of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) feet of any school , library, or teaching facility , whether pub lic or private, 
governmental or commercial which school, library, or teaching facility is attended by persons 
under eighteen ( 18) years of age. 

3. No adult entertainment facility shall be established within a radius of one thousand five